

DATE: 03-06-2024 ATS_MGMNT_FY2425_059

To,
The Listing Compliance Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/l, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400051.

SYMBOL: ANLON

Sub: Qualified institutions placement of equity shares of face value Rs. 10 each (the "Equity Shares") by Anlon Technology Solutions Limited (the "Company") under the provisions of Chapter VI of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended (the "SEBI ICDR Regulations") (the "Issue").

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In the matter referred above and in term of Regulations 29(1) and 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "SEBI LODR Regulations"), we wish to state as under –

Further to our letter dated May 29, 2024 intimating about the meeting of the Board of Directors of the company to be held on June 03, 2024 in respect of the Issue, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors at its meeting held on today i.e. June 03, 2024 has, inter alia, passed the following resolutions:

- a. Approved the closure of the issue period i.e. June 03, 2024 pursuant to the receipt of application forms for an aggregate of 6,50,400 fully paid-up equity shares of the Company and the funds in the escrow account from eligible Qualified Institutional Buyers in accordance with the terms of the Issue, which opened on May 29, 2024;
- b. Determined and approved the allocation of 6,50,400 Equity Shares to the eligible Qualified Institutional Buyers for the issue price of Rs. **382.46** per Equity Share (including a premium of Rs. 372.46/- per Equity Share on face value of Rs. 10) ("**Issue Price**"), which is at a discount of 5.00% (i.e. Rs.20.13/-per Equity Share) to the floor price of **Rs. 402.59** per Equity Share determined as per the formula prescribed under Regulation 176(1) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, for the Equity Shares to be allotted to the eligible qualified institutional buyers in the Issue;
- c. Approved and adopted the Placement Document dated June 03, 2024.
- d. Approved and finalized the confirmation of allocation note to be sent to the eligible qualified institutional buyers, intimating them of allocation of Equity Shares pursuant to the Issue.

The meeting was commenced at 6.00 PM and concluded at 6:20 PM.

Registered Office: Anlon Technology Solutions Limited (formerly known as Anlon Technology Solutions Pvt. Ltd.) Gala No. 12 & 13, Sahakar Industrial Estate, Plot No. 164/166, Vasai Road, (East) Maharashtra - 401202

Corporate Office: Plot No. 22, Doddaballapur Integrated Textile Park SW-51, Apparel Park, Phase II, KIADB Industrial Area, Doddaballapur, Bangalore - 561203, Karnataka

CIN: L74900MH2015PLC295795 · Ph: +91 8095550088 · Email: office.anlon@anlon.co.in · www.anlon.co



We request you to take the above on record and the same be treated as compliance under the applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Anlon Technology Solutions Limited,

Mr. Unnikrishnan Nair P M Managing Director DIN: 01825309